METER BOX METER BOX
RINGS & COVERSRINGS & COVERS
MUNICIPALMUNICIPAL
CASTINGSCASTINGS
2023 Catalog2023 Catalog
M
A
D

Number of
Prongs
Standard Package
Quantity     Wt. Lbs. Vestal No.
V-58P 5/8” 3 10 41 32-168
V-5834P 5/8” x 3/4” 3 10 44 32-169
V-34P 3/4” 3 10 49 32-170
V-1P 1” 1 6 49 32-171
Yoke Bars
with Prongs
Vestal Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.
P.O. Box 420 • Sweetwater, TN  37874
Phone: 800-456-9562 • Fax: 423-337-2003
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-036 RMC-15 Non-Locking R&C 15 N/A 11.5 29
32-033 RMC-15L W/SN Locking R&C 15 27/32 11.5 29
32-064 RMC-15L W/LN Locking R&C 15 1-1/32 11.5 29
32-236 RMC-15 W/TR Non-Locking R&C, Touch Read 15 N/A 11.5 29
32-233 RMC-15L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 15 27/32 11.5 29
32-264 RMC-15L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 15 1-1/32 11.5 29
32-340 RMC-15 W/2TR Non-Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 15 N/A 11.5 29
32-345 RMC-15L W/SN W/2TR Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 15 27/32 11.5 29
32-346 RMC-15L W/LN W/2TR Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 15 1-1/32 11.5 29
* All RMC-20 & RMC-21 series rings & covers feature special designed hinge to support lid when open.
* Special hinge “X” feature available on RMC-18 by request.
VESTAL MANUFACTURING
Sweetwater, TN 37874
800-456-9562
NON-RECESSED CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS & COVERS*
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-022 RMC-18 Non-Locking R&C 18 N/A 11.5 32
32-023 RMC-18L W/SN Locking R&C 18 27/32 11.5 32
32-061 RMC-18L W/LN Locking R&C 18 1-1/32 11.5 32
32-222 RMC-18 W/TR Non-Locking R&C, Touch Read 18 N/A 11.5 32
32-223 RMC-18L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 18 27/32 11.5 32
32-261 RMC-18L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 18 1-1/32 11.5 32
32-349 RMC-18 W/2TR Non-Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 18 N/A 11.5 32
32-354 RMC-18L W/SN W/2TR Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 18 27/32 11.5 32
32-355 RMC-18L W/LN W/2TR Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 18 1-1/32 11.5 32
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-025 RMC-20 Non-Locking R&C 20 N/A 11.5 33
32-026 RMC-20L W/SN Locking R&C 20 27/32 11.5 33
32-062 RMC-20L W/LN Locking R&C 20 1-1/32 11.5 33
32-225 RMC-20 W/TR Non-Locking R&C, Touch Read 20 N/A 11.5 33
32-226 RMC-20L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 20 27/32 11.5 33
32-262 RMC-20L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 20 1-1/32 11.5 33
32-358 RMC-20 w/2TR Non-Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 20 N/A 11.5 33
32-363 RMC-20L w/SN w/2TR Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 20 27/32 11.5 33
32-364 RMC-20L w/LN w/2TR Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 20 1-1/32 11.5 33
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-093 RMC-21 Non-Locking R&C 21 N/A 11.5 38
32-094 RMC-21L W/SN Locking R&C 21 27/32 11.5 39
32-095 RMC-21L W/LN Locking R&C 21 1-1/32 11.5 39
32-367 RMC-21 W/TR Non-Locking R&C, Touch Read 21 N/A 11.5 39
32-294 RMC-21L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 21 27/32 11.5 39
32-295 RMC-21L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 21 1-1/32 11.5 39

32-360 RMC-20 W/2RTR Non-Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 20 N/A 11.5 36
32-361 RMC-20L W/SN W/RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 20 27/32 11.5 37
32-362 RMC-20L W/LN W/RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 20 1-1/32 11.5 37
32-365 RMC-20L W/SN W/2RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 20 27/32 11.5 37
32-366 RMC-20L W/LN W/2RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 20 1-1/32 11.5 37
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-369 RMC-21 W/RTR Non-Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 N/A 11.5 42
32-370 RMC-21 W/2RTR Non-Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 N/A 11.5 42
32-371 RMC-21L W/SN W/RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 27/32 11.5 43
32-372 RMC-21L W/LN W/RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 1-1/32 11.5 43
32-375 RMC-21L W/SN W/2RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 27/32 11.5 43
32-376 RMC-21L W/LN W/2RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 1-1/32 11.5 43
C-2
C-3
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-037 RMRC-15 Non-Locking R&C 15 N/A 11.5 29
32-038 RMRC-15L W/SN Locking R&C 15 27/32 11.5 29
32-065 RMRC-15L W/LN Locking R&C 15 1-1/32 11.5 29
32-237 RMRC-15 W/TR Non-Locking R&C, Touch Read 15 N/A 11.5 29
32-238 RMRC-15L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 15 27/32 11.5 29
32-265 RMRC-15L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 15 1-1/32 11.5 29
32-377 RMRC-15 W/2TR Non-Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 15 N/A 11.5 29
32-382 RMRC-15L W/SN W/2TR Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 15 27/32 11.5 29
32-383 RMRC-15L W/LN W/2TR Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 15 1-1/32 11.5 29
VESTAL MANUFACTURING
Sweetwater, TN 37874
800-456-9562
RECESSED CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS & COVERS
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-040 RMRC-18 Non-Locking R&C 18 N/A 11.5 39
32-041 RMRC-18L W/SN Locking R&C 18 27/32 11.5 39
32-066 RMRC-18L W/LN Locking R&C 18 1-1/32 11.5 39
32-240 RMRC-18 W/TR Non-Locking R&C, Touch Read 18 N/A 11.5 39
32-241 RMRC-18L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 18 27/32 11.5 39
32-266 RMRC-18L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 18 1-1/32 11.5 39
32-386 RMRC-18 W/2TR Non-Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 18 N/A 11.5 39
32-391 RMRC-18L W/SN W/2TR Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 18 27/32 11.5 39
32-392 RMRC-18L W/LN W/2TR Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 18 1-1/32 11.5 39
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-054 RMRC-20 Non-Locking R&C 20 N/A 11.5 45
32-059 RMRC-20L W/SN Locking R&C 20 27/32 11.5 45
32-071 RMRC-20L W/LN Locking R&C 20 1-1/32 11.5 45
32-254 RMRC-20 W/TR Non-Locking R&C, Touch Read 20 N/A 11.5 45
32-259 RMRC-20L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 20 27/32 11.5 45
32-271 RMRC-20L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 20 1-1/32 11.5 45
32-421 RMRC-20 w/2TR Non-Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 20 N/A 11.5 45
32-426 RMRC-20L w/SN w/2TR Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 20 27/32 11.5 45
32-427 RMRC-20L w/LN w/2TR Locking R&C w/ 2 Touch Read 20 1-1/32 11.5 45
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-097 RMRC-21 Non-Locking R&C 21 N/A 11.5 49
32-098 RMRC-21L W/SN Locking R&C 21 27/32 11.5 49
32-099 RMRC-21L W/LN Locking R&C 21 1-1/32 11.5 49
32-430 RMRC-21 W/TR Non-Locking R&C, Touch Read 21 N/A 11.5 49
32-298 RMRC-21L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 21 27/32 11.5 49
32-299 RMRC-21L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 21 1-1/32 11.5 49

Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-422 RMRC-20 W/RTR Non-Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 20 N/A 11.5 45
32-423 RMRC-20 W/2RTR Non-Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 20 N/A 11.5 45
32-424 RMRC-20L W/SN W/RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 20 27/32 11.5 46
32-425 RMRC-20L W/LN W/RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 20 1-1/32 11.5 46
32-428 RMRC-20L W/SN W/2RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 20 27/32 11.5 46
32-429 RMRC-20L W/LN W/2RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 20 1-1/32 11.5 46
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-432 RMRC-21 W/RTR Non-Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 N/A 11.5 57
32-433 RMRC-21 W/2RTR Non-Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 N/A 11.5 57
32-434 RMRC-21L W/SN W/RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 27/32 11.5 58
32-435 RMRC-21L W/LN W/RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 1-1/32 11.5 58
32-438 RMRC-21L W/SN W/2RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 27/32 11.5 58
32-439 RMRC-21L W/LN W/2RTR Locking R&C, W/Rec. Touch Read 21 1-1/32 11.5 58
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-303 RMCI-15 W/TR Non Locking R&C w/Recessed TR 15 N/A 11.5 31
32-304 RMCI-15L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 15 27/32 11.5 32
32-305 RMCI-15L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 15 1-1/32 11.5 32
NON-RECESSED CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS & COVERS W/7” RECESSED TOUCH READ
VESTAL MANUFACTURING
Sweetwater, TN 37874
800-456-9562C-5
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-306 RMCI-18 W/TR Non Locking R&C w/Recessed TR 18 N/A 11.5 33
32-307 RMCI-18L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 18 27/32 11.5 33
32-308 RMCI-18L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 18 1-1/32 11.5 33
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-309 RMCI-20 W/TR Non Locking R&C w/Recessed TR 20 N/A 11.5 36
32-310 RMCI-20L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 20 27/32 11.5 37
32-311 RMCI-20L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 20 1-1/32 11.5 37
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-312 RMCI-21 W/TR Non Locking R&C w/Recessed TR 21 N/A 11.5 42
32-313 RMCI-21L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 21 27/32 11.5 43
32-314 RMCI-21L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 21 1-1/32 11.5 43
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-315 RMRCI-15 W/TR Non Locking R&C w/Recessed TR 15 N/A 11.5 37
32-316 RMRCI-15L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 15 27/32 11.5 38
32-317 RMRCI-15L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 15 1-1/32 11.5 38
RECESSED CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS & COVERS W/7” RECESSED TOUCH READ
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-318 RMRCI-18 W/TR Non Locking R&C w/Recessed TR 18 N/A 11.5 41
32-319 RMRCI-18L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 18 27/32 11.5 42
32-320 RMRCI-18L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 18 1-1/32 11.5 42
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-321 RMRCI-20 W/TR Non Locking R&C w/Recessed TR 20 N/A 11.5 43
32-322 RMRCI-20L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 20 27/32 11.5 44
32-323 RMRCI-20L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 20 1-1/32 11.5 44
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-324 RMRCI-21 W/TR Non Locking R&C w/Recessed TR 21 N/A 11.5 57
32-325 RMRCI-21L W/SN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 21 27/32 11.5 58
32-326 RMRCI-21L W/LN W/TR Locking R&C W/Recessed TR 21 1-1/32 11.5 58
Part Code Model # Description Box Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-750 W-18P-L R&C w/SN Locking  Ring & Cover w/pan 18 27/32 11.5 58
32-751 W-18P-L R&C w/LN Locking  Ring & Cover w/pan 18 1-1/32 11.5 58

Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-072 RMRC-215L R&C W/SN Locking R&C 20 27/32 15 50
32-073 RMRC-215L R&C W/LN Locking R&C 20 1-1/32 15 50
32-272 RMRC-215L R&C W/SN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 20 27/32 15 50
32-273 RMRC-215L R&C W/LN W/TR Locking R&C, Touch Read 20 1-1/32 15 50
32-107 RMRC-215L R&C W/SN W/2TR Locking R&C, 2 Touch Read 20 27/32 15 50
32-108 RMRC-215L R&C W/LN W/2TR Locking R&C, 2 Touch Read 20 1-1/32 15 50
32-277 RMRC-215L R&C W/SN W/RTR Locking R&C, w/ Rec. Touch Read 20 27/32 15 52
32-287 RMRC-215L R&C W/LN W/RTR Locking R&C, w/ Rec. Touch Read 20 1-1/32 15 52
32-278 RMRC-215L R&C W/SN W/2RTR Locking R&C w/2 Rec. Touch Read 20 27/32 15 56
32-288 RMRC-215L R&C W/LN W/2RTR Locking R&C w/2 Rec. Touch Read 20 1-1/32 15 56
VESTAL MANUFACTURING
Sweetwater, TN 37874
800-456-9562C-11
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Bolt Lid Wt.
32-102 RMC-15H Non-Locking Drop-In 15 N/A 11.5 27
32-024 RMC-18H Non-Locking Drop-In 18 N/A 11.5 30
32-224 RMC-18H W/TR Non-Locking Drop-In w/Touch Read 18 N/A 11.5 30
32-027 RMC-20H Non-Locking Drop-In 20 N/A 11.5 47
32-227 RMC-20H W/TR Non-Locking Drop-In w/Touch Read 20 N/A 11.5 47
HOOK COVER NON-RECESSED CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS & COVERS
Vestal No. Model # Description Type Bolt Lid Wt.
96-146 ELR-15 1-1/2” Elevator Ring Non-Recessed J-Bolt 12 8

32-074 TR Plug with Cotter Pin Plug for Touch Read Holes 1 3/4 N/A Any 2
VESTAL MANUFACTURING
Sweetwater, TN 37874
800-456-9562 C-12
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Lid Wt.
32-034 RM-15 17” (OD) Ring 15 11.5 16
32-028 RM-18 20” (OD) Ring 18 11.5 19
32-028X RM-18 “X” 20” (OD) Ring 18 11.5 19
32-163 RM-115 20” (OD) Ring 18 15 19
32-029 RM-20 21.75” (OD) Ring 20 11.5 22
32-087 LW-20 21.75” (OD) Ring 20 11.5 28
32-053 RM-213 22.5” (OD) Ring 20 13 22
32-092 RM-21 24” (OD) Ring 21 11.5 28
CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Lid Wt.
32-039 RMR-15 17” (OD) Ring 15 11.5 18
32-042 RMR-18 20” (OD) Ring 18 11.5 18
32-084 RMR-18 Spiked Ring 20” (OD) Ring 18 11.5 28
32-058 RMR-20 21-5/8” (OD) Ring 20 11.5 28
32-700 BRMR-20 21-5/8” (OD) Ring 20 12 31
32-701 BRMR-20 Spiked Ring 21-5/8” (OD) Ring 20 12 33
32-115 RMR-215 21-5/8” (OD) Ring 20 15 30
32-096 RMR-21 24” (OD) Ring 21 11.5 33
CAST IRON METER BOX RINGS - RECESSED
Part Code Model # Description Tile Size Lid Wt.
32-103 FRMR-18 20.5” (OD) Ring 18 11.5 28
FLAT CAST IRON METER RING – RECESSED